
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:949
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2013
INVESTMENT TARGET FOR TH PLAN
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the total investment target set for the 12th plan is around Rs. 3.9 lakh crore against the achieved target of Rs. 1.6 lakh crore during the previous period;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether a large chunk of it will be used on National Highways Development Programmes; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) and (b)The total estimated investment target for Central Sector Roads and Transport during 12th Five Year Plan (2012-17) is Rs.
3,97,598 crore, which includes Gross Budgetary Support (GBS) of Rs. 1,44,769 crore, Internal and Extra Budgetary Resources (IEBR) of Rs. 64,834 crore and Private Sector Investment of Rs. 1,87,995 crore.

(c) and (d)Out of the above, the share for National Highways Development Project (NHDP) being executed by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) is Rs. 3,04,460 crore, which includes Gross Budgetary Support (GBS) of Rs. 57,396 crore, Internal and Extra Budgetary Resources (IEBR) of Rs. 64,834 crore and Private Sector Investment of Rs. 1,82,230 crore.
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